23
Low Voltage Products 23/1
1SBC 0101 00 R1001
Contents
Pushbuttons, non-illuminated ................................................................................................ 23/2
Pushbuttons, illuminated ....................................................................................................... 23/3
Selector switches, non-illuminated and illuminated .............................................................. 23/4
Emergency stop pushbuttons, non-illuminated and illuminated ............................................ 23/5

Type
Order Code 1SFA 616 ... ....
When ordering use Type or Order Code
23
ABB Building Technologies 23/3
1SBC 0101 00 R1001
Pilot devices, Ø 22 mm
Ordering table
K P1-11■ K P3-11■ K PD1-11C K PD2-11C K PM1-11R
100 R110 ■■ 102 R110 ■■ 130 R1108 131 R1108 124 R1101
Holder with contact blocks Pushbutton Pushbutton Double pushbutton Double pushbutton Mushroom
and lamp block included Momentary Momentary Upper button: No text Upper button: I pushbutton
NO  NC Flush button Extended button Lower button: No text Lower button: O Red mushroom
Lens colour: Clear Lens colour: Clear Momentary
Type Type Type Type Type
K P1-11■ K P3-11■ – – K PM1-11R
1 – K CBH-101 K CBH-101 K CBH-101
K P1-11■ K P3-11■ – – K PM1-11R
– 1 K CBH-011 K CBH-011 K CBH-011
K P1-11■ K P3-11■ K PD1-11C K PD2-11C K PM1-11R
1 1 K CBH-111 K CBH-111 K CBH-111 K CBH-111 K CBH-111
K P1-11■ K P3-11■ K PD1-11C K PD2-11C K PM1-11R
2 – K CBH-201 K CBH-201 K CBH-201 K CBH-201 K CBH-201
K P1-11■ K P3-11■ K PD1-11C K PD2-11C K PM1-11R
– 2 K CBH-021 K CBH-021 K CBH-021 K CBH-021 K CBH-021
Note : For bezel in chrome plastic or metal please contact your nearest sales office.
Colour Colour code
Type Order Code
1SFA 616... .....

Type Order Code Key code codes
1SFA 616... .....
K 2SS1-11■ 200 R110■■ Type/Order Code
K 3SS1-11■ 210 R110■■
■ Key code ■
Red R . . . .  1 71 1
Green G . . . .  2 72 2
Yellow Y . . . .  3 73 3
Blue L . . . .  4
Clear C . . . .  8
For illuminated
a lamp block
for max 230 V
AC/DC is also
included.
Type
Order Code 1SFA 616 ... ....
● Contact blocks, ............................ page 23/9 ● Accessories ............................................................ page 23/8 ● Technical data ...................................... page 23/11
When ordering use Type or Order Code
23
ABB Building Technologies 23/5
1SBC 0101 00 R1001
Safety holder 1)  with contact blocks Twist release Pull release Twist release Pull release
(and lamp block)
included
Red mushroom Red mushroom Red mushroom Red mushroom
Type Type Type Type
K PMT3-10R K PMP3-10R K PMT3-11R K PMP3-11R
1 – K CBHS-10 K CBHS-10 K CBHS-101 K CBHS-101
K PMT3-10R K PMP3-10R K PMT3-11R K PMP3-11R
– 1 K CBHS-01 K CBHS-01 K CBHS-011 K CBHS-011
K PMT3-10R K PMP3-10R K PMT3-11R K PMP3-11R
1 1 K CBHS-11 K CBHS-11 K CBHS-111 K CBHS-111
K PMT3-10R K PMP3-10R K PMT3-11R K PMP3-11R
2 – K CBHS-20 K CBHS-20 K CBHS-201 K CBHS-201
K PMT3-10R K PMP3-10R K PMT3-11R K PMP3-11R
– 2 K CBHS-02 K CBHS-02 K CBHS-021 K CBHS-021
1) The safety holder can only be used
Pilot devices, Ø 22 mm
Ordering table
 K PMT3-10R  K PMP3-10R K PMT3-11R K PMP3-11R

Ordering table
Max number of Included
blocks in holder blocks Type Order Code Weight, kg
Contact blocks and lamp blocks with holder for front mounting
For non-illuminated operators
3 1 NC K CBH-01 1SFA 616 600 R1110 0.019
3 1 NO K CBH-10 1SFA 616 600 R1101 0.019
3 2 NC K CBH-02 1SFA 616 600 R1120 0.032
3 2 NO K CBH-20 1SFA 616 600 R1102 0.032
3 3 NC K CBH-03 1SFA 616 600 R1130 0.045
3 3 NO K CBH-30 1SFA 616 600 R1103 0.045
3 1 NC + 1 NO K CBH-11 1SFA 616 600 R1111 0.032
3 2 NC + 1 NO K CBH-12 1SFA 616 600 R1121 0.045
3 1 NC + 2 NO K CBH-21 1SFA 616 600 R1112 0.045
For illuminated operators
3 1 NC + 1 LB K CBH-011 1SFA 616 600 R1210 0.034
3 1 NO + 1 LB K CBH-101 1SFA 616 600 R1201 0.034
3 1 NC + 1 NO
+ 1 LB K CBH-111 1SFA 616 600 R1211 0.047
3 2 NC + 1 LB K CBH-021 1SFA 616 600 R1220 0.047
3 2 NO + 1 LB K CBH-201 1SFA 616 600 R1202 0.047
Single contact blocks for front mounting
- 1 NO K CB-10 SK 616 001-A 0.013
- 1 NC K CB-01 SK 616 001-B 0.013
Single lamp blocks for front mounting, BA 9s base